PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3875515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
K.M. BUCK, INC.	05/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL IP DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	AQUILINO DE LA GUARDIA ST	
Internal Address:	BETA BLDG 1, LEVEL 1, OFFICE 104	
City:	PANAMA CITY	
State/Country:	PANAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7287493
Patent Number:	7287494
Patent Number:	7543558
Patent Number:	8316814
Patent Number:	8667677
Application Number:	14036979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: anne.harvey@gutweinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GUTWEIN LAW

Address Line 1: 200 S. MERIDIAN ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16373.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE C. HARVEY
SIGNATURE:	/Anne C. Harvey/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 038613 FRAME: 0960

503828866

source=00524388#page1.tif source=00524388#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038613 FRAME: 0961

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

K.M. Buck, Inc. a corporation in North Carolina, having a place of business at 108A Kevin Circle, Winterville, North Carolina 28590 ("Assignor"), is the owner of inventions described in the following U.S. Patents ("Patents") and U.S. Patent Applications ("Patent Applications").

- U.S. Patent No. 7,287,493 issued on October 30, 2007, entitled: INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE WITH HYBRID COOLING SYSTEM
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 7,287,494, issued on October 30, 2007, entitled: MULTICYLINDER INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE WITH INDIVIDUAL CYLINDER ASSEMBLIES AND MODULAR CYLINDER CARRIER
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 7,543,558, issued on June 9, 2009, entitled: MULTICYLINER INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE WITH INDIVIDUAL CYLINDER ASSEMBLIES
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 8,316,814, issued November 27, 2012, entitled: TOPLOADING INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 8,667,677, issued March 11, 2014, entitled: METHOD FOR A TOP-LOADED ASSEMBLY OF AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE
- 6. U.S. Patent Application No. 14/036,979, filed on September 24, 2013, entitled: INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE OF MODULAR CONSTRUCTION WITH TILT TOP ACCESS AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME

Global IP Development Foundation, a Panamanian not for profit foundation, located at Aquilino De la Guardia Street, Beta building No. 1, Level 1, Office 104, Panama City, Panama ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Patents and Patent Applications and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey to Assignee, all rights, title, and interest in and to the invention, Patents, and Patent Applications, as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications, for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications, as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications, filed claiming the benefit of the Patents or Patent Applications.

Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge where appropriate, and deliver such other or further instruments of transfer or assignment as Assignee may reasonably require to confirm the foregoing assignment, or as may be otherwise reasonably requested by Assignee to carry out the intent and purpose hereof.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

(00523560.DOCX; 3)

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

In witness whereof, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment on May 47, 2016.

Kénneth M. Buck, President

K.M. Buck, Inc.

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION)

Kenneth M. Buck, the President of K.M. Buck, Inc., personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, on May [7], 2016 and signed or affirmed signing the above document.

To acknowledge this action, I am signing below and placing my notary seal on this document.

ANNE C HARVEY

Notary Public, State of indians

Marion County

Commission # 627321

My Commission Expires

June 21, 2019

Printed: Anne C. Harvey

Notary Public

County of Residence: Marion

My Commission Expires: June 21, 2019

{00523560.DOCX; 3}

RECORDED: 05/17/2016